

06.03.2025

Present : Appellant in person.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Santosh Kumar for respondent.
Respondent is present.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondent, be taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for respondent has submitted that he has not received the copy of the present appeal.

Directions are issued to the appellant to supply the copy of the appeal within 7 working days from today to the respondent.

Now, the appeal is adjourned for arguments on **28.04.2025.**

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/06.03.2025