

**17 CA / 262/2024 Dhananjay Kumar Vs. Janki Devi /0 (Rani
Bagh)**

05.06.2025

**Ld. Regular Addl. PP for State is on leave today.
One of the regular Stenographer is on leave today. Lawyers' are
abstaining from work today.**

**Present: Appellant in person.
None for the respondent.**

List the matter for arguments on 14.08.2025.

**(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/05.06.2025**