

18
CA No. 262/24
PS Rani Bagh
Dhananjay Kumar Vs. Janki Devi

14.08.2025

Present : Appellant in person.
Respondent in person.

Parties seeks adjournment on the ground that their
respective counsels are not available today.

At joint request, put up for arguments on
28.10.2025.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/14.08.2025