

21 CA / 262/2024
Dhananjay Kumar Vs. Janki Devi
PS Rani Bagh

28.10.2025

Present: Appellant with Ld. Counsel Ms. Deepa Singh.
Respondent in person.

Ld. Counsel for appellant submits that appellant is willing to pay the compensation amount in installments. However, respondent refused to accept the compensation amount in installments and stated that entire amount shall be paid in one go.

Respondent seeks adjournment stating that her Counsel is not available today.

List the matter for arguments on appeal on
13.01.2026.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/28.10.2025