

13.01.2026

Present : Ld. Counsel Ms. Deepa Singh for appellant alongwith appellant.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Santosh Kumar for respondent alongwith respondent.

Today, the matter is listed for arguments on appeal, however, it is submitted by appellant that he is ready to compensate the respondent.

Perusal of case-file reveals that as per Order on Sentence dt. 11.11.2024, appellant/ convict has been sentenced to pay fine/ compensation for an amount of Rs.1,50,000/- to the respondent/ complainant.

Today, it is submitted by appellant that he is ready to pay the entire compensation amount of Rs.1,50,000/- to the respondent. He further submits that he has already placed on record a Banker's Cheque bearing No. 014740 dt. 04.02.2025 for Rs.30,000/- drawn on Bank of Baroda. Let the same shall be released to the respondent/ complainant. Appellant has also paid a sum of Rs.50,000/- (in cash) to the respondent in the Court today. Receipt of the same is taken on previous ordersheet.

It is further agreed between the parties that respondent shall pay the balance amount of Rs.70,000/- in two installments of Rs.35,000/- (each) on 16.02.2026 and on 16.04.2026.

Now, to put up for payment of Rs.35,000/- on **16.02.2026**.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/13.01.2026