

3 CA / 262/2024
Dhananjay Kumar Vs. Janki Devi
(Rani Bagh)

16.04.2026

Both the regular stenographers are on leave today.

Present : Appellant in person.
Respondent alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Santosh Kumar.

Matter is listed for remaining payment of Rs.40,000/-.
However, the appellant has paid Rs.20,000/- to the respondent against proper acknowledgment on the previous ordersheet.

Put up for payment of remaining entire payment on
16.05.2026.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/16.04.2026