

CA / 262/2024 Dhananjay Kumar Vs. Janki Devi (Rani Bagh)

16.05.2026

Present : Appellant alongwith Ld. Counsel Ms. Deepa Singh.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Santosh Kumar for respondent.

Appellant has paid Rs.20,000/- in cash to Ld. Counsel for respondent against proper acknowledgment on the previous order-sheet.

It is submitted that now payment of Rs.30,000/- is pending, as respondent has not taken the DD No. 041740 dt. 04.02.2025 in terms of order dt. 13.01.2026.

Perusal of the DD shows that the date of validity has expired. Let the DD be returned to appellant against proper acknowledgment after taking photocopy of the same on record.

Put up for remaining payment of Rs.30,000/- on **28.05.2026. Copy of the order be given dasti.**

**(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/16.05.2026**