

CA / 262/2024 Dhananjay Kumar Vs. Janki Devi /0 (Rani Bagh)

29.05.2026 File is taken up today as 28.05.2026 was declared holiday.

Present : Ld. Counsel Ms. Deepa Singh for appellant.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Santosh Kumar for
respondent through VC.

Matter is listed for remaining payment.

Ld. Counsel for respondent seeks adjournment for
02.06.2026.

accordingly, matter is adjourned for payment on
02.06.2026.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/29.05.2026