

8 CA / 262/2024 Dhananjay Kumar Vs. Janki Devi (Rani Bagh)

02.06.2026

Present : Ld. Counsel Ms. Deepa Singh for appellant.
None for respondent.

It is already 2:30 PM. None has appeared on behalf of respondent to receive the payment. Accordingly, matter is adjourned for payment on **07.07.2026**.

**(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/02.06.2026**

At 3:30 PM

File is taken up again on request of Ld. Counsels for both the sides.

Present : Ld. Counsel Ms. Deepa Singh for appellant through VC.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Santosh Kumar for respondent through VC.

Both the parties jointly requested that matter may be taken up tomorrow.

Heard. Request is allowed.

Accordingly, list the matter for payment on **03.06.2026**. **The date earlier fixed i.e. 07.07.2026 stands cancelled.**

**(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/02.06.2026**